504555733 09/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4602442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THYSSENKRUPP RESOURCE TECHNOLOGIES AG	06/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THYSSENKRUPP RESOURCE TECHNOLOGIES GMBH
Street Address:	THYSSENKRUPP ALLEE 1
City:	ESSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9709331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248)647-6000

Email: amy.summers@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE, STE. 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TKPG-10602/08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. HARPER, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Harper, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

504555733

source=20150318121122#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043636 FRAME: 0079

Beglaubigte Abschrift



Certificate in accordance with

Para. 21 of the "Bundesnotarordnung"

(national rules and regulations for German notaries)

Having today inspected the commercial register of the district court of Münster, Federal Republic of Germany, I herewith certify the following in my capacity as notary:

The stockholders' meeting of ThyssenKrupp Polysius AG on January 24th, 2013 resolved to change the name of the company to "ThyssenKrupp Resource Technologies AG" and to amend §1 (Name and business seat) of the Articles of Association accordingly.

The change of name was entered into the commercial register on April 2nd, 2013.

The stockholders' meeting of ThyssenKrupp Resource Technologies AG on April, 16th, 2013 resolved to change the legal form of the company to a company with limited liability and to change the name of the company to "ThyssenKrupp Resource Technologies GmbH".

The change of legal form and name was entered into the commercial register on May 8th, 2013.

ThyssenKrupp Resource Technologies GmbH is a body incorporated and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its corporate domicile in Beckum and its business address in ThyssenKrupp Allee 1, 45143 Essen. ThyssenKrupp Resource Technologies GmbH is registered under No. HRB 7717 in the commercial register of the district court of Münster.

This certificate has been made at the request of Messrs. ThyssenKrupp Resource Technologies GmbH for use abroad.

Beckum, 24th day of June 2013

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 043636 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 09/20/2017